82-27 RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County wishes to extend an invitation to the motion picture industry to film on location in our County, and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County wishes to express its desire to provide to such production companies as may choose to film in the county its full cooperation and assistance, and

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners regards the motion picture industry as compatible and desirable industry for the County,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County that all necessary bureaus of the State of Florida be notified of the desire of Nassau County to host the filming of motion pictures, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that it is the express wish of the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County that the Fernandina Beach - Amelia Island Chamber of Commerce act as

liason body to facilitate the logistics of any such filming. ADOPTED this 20th day of July, 1982.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY

Douglas Hodges

Its: Chairman

T. J. Freeson Its: Ex-Officio Clerk

011

117

171919

TEST

Ву